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STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
Department of Law and Public Safety . 

·~DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 
·1060 Broad Street Newark 2, No .Jo 

BULLETIN 871 
April 3, 1950 .. 

DISCIPLIN.P.RY. PROCEEDIN..:GS .:. STATE BEVERAGE.'j)ISTRIBUTOR. LICENSEE 
VIOLATION OF RULES 4(a) AND 5(b) OF STATE. REGULAT!°O;NS, No: .. 3.9 -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR. 5 DAYS., . - . .. 

In the Matter of Disciplfnary 
Proceedi~gs against · · 

QUINLAN BEVERAGE.COMPANY, INCo 
647 River Street 
Paterson, No Jo, 

) ' 

J . 

Holder of State Beverage.)~i str~-. 
butoris License.SBD-ll~, .. i9sl1ed 
by the Director of.the Division 
of Alcoholic Beverage Controlo 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND.ORDER 

Leo Jo Berg, Esqo, Attorney for Defendant-licenseeo 
Anthony Meyer:, Jr", Esq o j· ·appearing for Division of Alcoholic · 

Beverage·controlo 
BY THE DIREG~TOR ~ 

Defendant has pleaded non y~lt to the· following charges~·· 

·Wl .,· .. :On eleven dates between· July 10, 1948 and December 17, 
~'l94S, each date being more than three <lajs after a New 

Jersey retail licensee became in default to you pursuant 
to Rule 2(a) of State Regulations Noo 39, you failed to 
file with the· State Commissioner of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control a notice of such default, and on·twenty·ctates · 
between March 28, 1949 and October 28, 1949,· e~ch date 
being more than three days after a-New Jersey retail 
licensee became in default to you pursuant.t6 Ru~e,2(a) 
of State Regulatibns Noo 39, ·you failed to: fil~ with the 
Director of Alcoholic Beverage Control a notice of such 
default, in that you failed to notify the $aid Comm.is-:­
sioner and Director, resp~6tively, that retail licensee 
----had failed to make payment for bee:r. de.livered.to,him 

_by you on thi~ty-one various dates b~twe~n Jun~ 3, 194g· · 
.. and September 22, 1949; in violatiori of ·Rule 5(b) of 

State Regulations Noo 390 · · · · 
'' . 

n2 0 On twenty-seven dates between July 10' '194B' 'and December 
28, 194B, each date being more than three days after a · 
New Jersey retail licensee became in default to you pur­
suant to Rule 2(a) of State Regulations Noc 39, you failed 
to file with the State ·commissioner of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control a notice of such default, and on eleven dates 
between January 3, 1949· and March 25, 1949, each date 
being more than three days after a New Jersey retail licen­
see became in default to you pursuant to Rule 2(a) of 

·State Regulations Noo 39, you failed to file with the 
Director of Alcoholic Beverage Control a notice of such 
d8fault, in that you failed to notify the said Commis­
sioner and Director, respectjvely, that retail licensees 
---- and ---- had failed to make payment for beer 
d~livered to them by you on thirty-eight various dates 
between June 3, 194B and February 17, 1949~ in violation 
of Rule 5(b) of State Regulations Noo 390 
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~iJ o On twenty dates b~t~een July 6j :l94S and December 31, 
1948, each date being more than three days after a New 
Jersey r~tail licensee became in default tb you pursuant 
to Rule 2(a) of State Regulations Nao 39, you failed to 
·file with the State Commissioner of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control a notice of such default, .and on thirty-three 
dates between January 7, 1949 and December 31,. 1949, 
each date being more than three days·after a·New Jersey. 
retail licensee becam~ in defa~lt to you pursuant to 
Rule 2(a) of State Regulations Nao 39, you/failed to ~. 
file with the Director of Alcoholic Beverage Control .a 
notice of such default, in that you failed to notify the 
sai.d Commissioner and Director, respectively, that retail 
licensee---- had failed to make pa~nent.for beer deliv­
ered to him by you on fifty-three.various dates between 
June 2,·.1948 and Novemb~r 25, 1949; in violation of · 
Rule 5 ( b) ·of State Regulations No o 3 9.o 

ii4o On December 17, 194$, J~ne 17, June 24 and Decembet l~, 
1949, you sold and delivered· alcoholic beverages not for 
payment in cash on delivery.to New Jersey retail.licensee 
----, which licensee at the time of the first said delivery 
was list~d on the Default Li§t 6f the State Department bf 
Alcoholic.Beverage Control, and at the time of the latter 
three said deliveries was listed on the Default. Li$t of 
the State Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control, in that 
you.made,d~liveries.of beer on :said dates to said retailer 
6ri.cr~clit; inJ~i6lation of·Ru1~·4(a) of State Regulations 
No o 3 9 on 

Defendant alleg~s th.r~t th~· violations set forth in the charges 
occurred by reason of the·. fact :that, some of its records were lost or 
destroyed in ~ov~ng fro~ on~·premises to anothero 

Defepdant was giveri ab opportunity to obtain a special permit 
(see Bulletin 7 4.9, Items 1 and 3) o _. Having. failed to". ·do so, the pres­
ent proceeding~ ~er~ institutedo 

. ~ . . .· . 

Defendant- has no pr'ior _.adj.udicated recordo Under all the cir­
.cumstance.s, and consider·~ng the plea entered herein:i r--, .shall suspend 
defendant·" s license for a_ p0rio.d of five days.~ 

A~cord{ngly~ it is, on .. this 22nd day.of ~arch, 1950, 

ORDERED_ that State Beverag~ D~stributorQs LicensB SBD-112, 
issued by· the Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
td Quinlan.Bev~rage Company,.Incoj:fo~ premises 647·River·street~ 
Paterson, b~ and th~ same is her~by £Uspended for five. (5) days, 
comm.enc'ing at ?,~oo· aomo March 27:i 1950, and·terminating at·7~00 aome 
Apr~1· l~ 19500 

· .:ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 

~· . 
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2., D~-SCIPLINARY. PROCEEDINGS ~.SALES· TO MINOR - AGGRAVATING CIRCUM­
$TANCLS - :LICENSE.SUSPENDED FOR 15:DAYS; LESS 5-FO~· PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

GERALD COHEN 
30 ·Bridge Street 
Patersop, No Jo; 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consunip­
tion License C-266, issued by the )" 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control of the City of Paterson 0/ ) 

.,, · '.CONCLUSIONS . 
AND ORDER 

Nussman & Kaplan, Esqse,.Attorneys for Defendant-lic~ns~eo 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqo, appear:lng for Division of ·Alcoholic 

·Beverage Control·o 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has pleaded-non vult to charges alleging that he sold, 
served and delivered to and permitted the consumption of alcoholic 
beverages by a minor Dn his licensed premises, in violation of Ro So 
33~1-77.~nd fiuie 1 of State Regulations .Noo 20~, ~-

It· appears from a statement made· by the min.or;_':t.·,o. ABC agents 
that,. 6n. January 1, 1949, _November 12, 1949 and Nov~m~er.15, 1949, 
and on: other· unspecified 'dates. between January 1, l 949 arid N_ovember 
15, 1949 11 the safd minor,"then aged 17 years, purchased· and was · 
serv~d-~nd permitted _to cohsume various types of·alco~olic beverages, 
ioeo, beer and whiskey, .on _the licensed· prem:j_ses·.by employees ·of the 
said d~fendant~liceriseeo 

·~ '·. 

Defendant claims that the said ~inorvs Btatement:.~bout the sale 
atid ~~ervice of the alcohoiic b~~er~ges was made by r~ason· of a desire 
t.o be.,.fevenged. ·against ·on.e.. ·:·o;f .the l:icen9:es.v.s bartenders. who charged 
her ori November 15,; 1949 wifh atr·ocious ":q_ssciylt an~ batteryo How~ : 

· ·e-ver, the st.atemeht ·of the mino"r .vias -cor-roborated as to the sales· on . 
ce.rtairi' dates by.· a 'statement obtained .frorri another patron o .. Moreover, 
the motive of the minor is immaterial if j in ·fact, the ·violations 
occurred, as it .appears. they did fr;om .the plea $nd ··the· corroborating 

-.~tate~ento · · · · 

· ·Defendant has no prior adjudfcated record.a The· age of· the · 
minor must be: considered ·as '.an aggr~vati.ono - · Considering .al).· th~: __ .. ___ :., .. ·: 
aspe:cts of the .. · .case, I ··shall suspend t.~e. license for ·fifteen days,,.-~:_ 
Rem'i tting five· days becaus.e 9f the· plea will leave a net suspension 
of ten days o Re Drucker, ·Bulletin 801, Item 5 o 

. . 

·According1y, it is,··o~ this .24th day 9;f +vra.rch, 1950, ~.-: .. :.-· ·· · · 

ORDERED that Pl~nary.Retail ... Consumption,Licerise c~266i issued 
by the Board of· Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of Paterson 
to Gerald Co~e~~ for premises.JO .Bridge.:Streeti .Paterson~ be and 
the: s~me,. is -~ere by suspended for· a period. o~ ten (10) .days, commenc­
ing at:}:OO ao~o Ap~il 3, 1950, a~d termina~ing at 3:00 a~ ma 
April 13~·1950~ . 

. ' .. ;··! . 

.. . 
:·. 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director" 

\. 

_; ·'· 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - AIDING AND ABETTING NON-LICENSEE TO 
EXERCISE THE. RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF THE LICENSE . ( ~iFARMING OUT 11 

LICENSE) - tICENSES SUSPENDED FOR BALANCE OF TERMo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

WILSON LINE OPERATING COo 
24 State Street . 
New York,· New York, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Transit 
Licenses M~l2 and M-15 for Mo Vo 
Liberty Belle and Steamer State of 
Pennsylvania, respectively, issued 
by the Director o~ the Division of 
J;_lcoholic Beved3._.ge .·Control .. 

I ' ' '! - - - - - - - ~ - ~ - - - - - - - -

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER , 

\. 

Wilson Line Operati:ng''· ·company, by F o F .. James, · Di-stri"ct Man2,ger o 

William Fo Wood, Esqo, appearing for Division of "Alcoholic· 
Beverage Controla ·· 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 
:.": 

Defendant has pleaded nOl} vu.l~ to charges alleging that it ,.( 1) 
fa1sified the application by virtue of vvhich it received its plenary 
retail transit licenses ·for $teai118r State of Pennsylvanie:-:. and M:o Vo . 
Libe~ty Belle, re~p~c~~v~ly, ·in suppres~ing the fact that Ford· 
Brothers·Maritime'Ccir~bration was the real and beneficial·owner_bf • 
the businesses corid~dt~d ander:.said licenses, in violation .of R~ So 
33~1-25; and (2) ~i~ed and ~betted said Ford Broth~~s Maritime Co~~ 
poration to exercise the rights· of its· licenses/ in violation of\· .. 
Ro So 3 3 ~ 1- 52 o . · : · , 

Defendant, holder of successive plenary retail transit licenses 
for the two ~essels mentioned in the charge~, for a period commencing 
som~time in May 1949 until the Present timej leased the liquor busi~ 
ness: conducted. u'nder s~id licenses to Ford Brothers Mari time Corpora-

. tiono · This.· lease, in effect, inc.luded a lease or iifarming out 11 of 
the license.privileg~so 

. The Hfarming ,_oµt'i•· .. of e. liquor;'. license, in effect, virtually con­
stitutes the licensee '(defendant)' an e'xtra-legcil issuing authorityo 
It is a serious violation of the licensing law, in effect, circum.;... .. 
venting the c.ontrol of the license by legally constituted authorityo: 
Re Stetz ~t alo~ Bulletin 512, Item 3; Ee Beringe~, Bulletin 571, 
Item 10 o \/Jhile the vessels'· hovrnver, 2re present1y· Trtie"d upn f'or the 
winter.?· th~ illegal situation still ·existso · 

Under the circumstances, I must suspend· the. liGenses for the 
balance of their ·respe~tive termso 

; . 
,\, .. 

. Accordingly,' it is, on this 24th d_ay of ~far ch, 1950, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Transit Lice·ris:e·s l'l-12 and· M-15· for­
IVL Vo Liberty Belle arl.d Steamer State of PennsyTvania, respectively, 
i~sued bj the Directo~:Pf the Division·of:Alcoholic B~~er~ge Contrdl 
to Nilson Line Operating Coo, 24 State Street, New Yo~k, New York,· b~ 
and the same are hereby suspended for the balance of their respective 
terms, effective forthwitho 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director a 
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4o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -.. ILLICIT. LIQUOR '- LICENSE SUSP:ENDJi;D FOR 
15 DAts~·~tESS 5 FOR PLEAo . . . . .. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · · 

ANTONIO LIPUMA 
610 Raymond· Boulevard 
Newark 5, No J., ,_ 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-865, issued by the 
Niunicipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of the City of 
Newarko 

- - - - - - - - -) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Antonio Lipuma, Defendant-licensee, Pro Se., .. 
William F o Wood, Esq~, appearing for Di visipn·: of_ Alcoholic 

· ·· Bev~rage· Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that he pos­
sessed on his licensed premises alcoholic .b$v~rages in a bottle · 
bearing a label which d{d not truly describe··the contents thereof, 
in violation of Rule 28 of State Regulatio,ns . N9,o 20 0· 

On January 9, 1950, a·n agent 9:.t.~ the .Federal Treasury Department, 
Internal Revenue Service, s~ized ori defendant 9 s licensed premises 

·one 4/ 5 quart bottle c'ontaining an' alc.oholi c beyerage, labeled as 
follows~ iv Canadian Club Bl'ended Canadian .;Whi.skyH, when his field 
test indicated·~ vari~nce betwe~n the label 6ri the bottle and the 
contents the~eofo An analysis-~y a Federai ch~~ist· ~onfirmed the 
finding of the field ~gent that the label on ~aid.bottle did not 

, truly describe the contents thereino See Rule 28 of State Regula­
tions· No o 20 o 

·Defendant cla'ims that said ·bottle. is one he fo.und on his prem­
ises when he- ·acquired the business about four month.s ago and that 
he did not· know that the illegal bottle wp_s OJ) his bar o . The alleged 
explanation· is.no excuseo License~s afe··r~sponsible for the liquor 
on their p~emi~eso Cfo Cedar Restaur~nt"artd Cafe Coo Va-Hock, 135· 
l\Jo Jo 101560, 

Defendant has no prior record~ His license will be ·iuspended frir 
the minimum period for disciplinary proceedings involving one bottle, 
fifteen dayso Re RudolEh, Bulletin 680, Item lo Remitting five ·days 
for the plea, will leave. a ·net suspension of ten.dayso 

. . ' ~ .. 

Accordin~ly, it ~~.·on·t~is·24th day of March, 1950, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-865, issued by 
the Ntunicipal Board of Alcoholic; Bev,erage Control of the- City .of · 
Newark to Antoni_o Lipum·a,_ f.o·r premis·es 610 Ro.yniond Boul_evard,, .Newark, 
be arid the same ·is h5;:;:r;eby su:spend~d :~or a P.eriod ·of ten (10) -days·, 
commencing at ·2 ~00 aomo April 3, 1950, 2.nd term"inating at 2~:00 aomo 
April 13 3 19 5.0'o 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - LEWDNESS AND IIV-llvIOR~~L ACTIVITIES -
STRIP TEASE DANCE - noFF-COLOR1' STORIES AND INDECENT REMARKS AND 
ACTibNS -.PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYS, LESS 5· 
FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JOHN SANSONE 
T/a CLUB HARMONY 
539 Division Avenue 
Carlstadt, No Jo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail ·consump­
tion License C-15j issued by the 
Borough Council of the Borough of .) 
Carlstadto · · 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Grossman & Kampelman, Esqso ;· Attorneys for Defendant-licenseeo 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqoj appearing fqr Division of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Controlo 

BY THE.DIRECTOR~ 

D·efendant pleaded. non vult to the following charge~· 

non Tuesday night, Febru·ary 7th. s.nd early VJednesd.a.y 
morning, February Sthj on Friday night, February 10th and 
early Saturday morning, Feb~uary 11, 1950, and on Saturday 
nightj Febr~ary 11th and early Sunday morning, February 12, 
1950, you allowed, permitted and suffered lewdness and 
immoral activities in and upon your licensed premises, in 
that entertainers performed in a lewd, indecent and immoral 
manner~ in violation of Rule 5 of State Hegulations No o 20o 1 '~ 

An examination of the record in the instant case discloses that, 
at the times in question, female entertainers employed by defend&nt 
executed a dance commonly .known as a ~ 1 strip tease"' o Gail, one of 
the performers, who gave a signed vJri tten statement to the ABC 
agents, in which she admitted having worked in burlesque for a time, 
described her act thusly~ 1¥I parade and, I do moderate grinds, and 
sing a song,., Part 'Way through my number I remove the evening gown . 
clnd panels and then hold the panels in front of me o At the conclu­
sion of my riumber, I stop 'and lower the panels and exp~se my breast 
which has a net brassiere ono ~' Gail ,referred to her dance as a, 
1

' strip tease 11 o 

It· also appear~ that on some of the same occasions the Master of 
Ceremonies made indecent remarks and told 11 off-colorn stories during 
the course of which he engaged in suggestive movements of his' handso 
Repeating the remarks and stories and describing the gestures would 
serve no useful purposeo 

: Entertainment, if presented upon licensed premises, must be of 
such character as not to be inimical to the public welfare and 
morals or to the best interests of the alcoholic beverage industryo 
_?.e. DiAngelo t. Bulletin 753, Item 4·0 i·;strip tease 11 or an_y other per­
formance which may tend to arouse or inflame sexual passions has no 
place in the liquor industryo 

Defendant has a prior adjudicated recordo Effective February 25, 
1948·, the li.cense of defendant and one William. Palmieri was suspended 
for the balance of its termo Included among other violations which 
resulted in the su~pension was a violation similar to the one now 
under consideration.. The offense, however, · coITuini tted at that time 
was of a more serious natureo 
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·:_: ... In-,·view "of~. ·the cir-C:!umstaHces.~'of'. this: ·ca.se· .:and; deTendant:i s· ·past 
recor~:! I shall suspend his license for sixty days, less. five·~ays' 
remission for the plea .entered herein, .9r a net suspension of f.i.fty~. 

: . . ,) 

five. days o · . ,. 

Accordingly, it is, on this -.'24t:tJ.:·day of.Marc,h, 1950, 
.... .. .. ~. . -

. ~- . ~-

0 RD ERE D~ ... that Plenary Retail Consumption Liden~se ·c-15, issued by 
the Borough Council of the Borough of Carlst?dt to John Sansone~ 
t/a Club Harmony, ·for premises 539: Di~ision AVenue,· Carlstadt, be 
and the same is her~by suspended for a period' of fifty~five (55) 

. days; commencing at 3 ~00 aomo April- 3 __ , 1950~. and· termtnati_ng at.:·.J ;.00 
a orrio May 28, 1950 o ., ·. . · . .. · •· .. · · ··. · .. ~;::-i .. ., .. · v. ·· 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
. ·~· J'Di-re.ct or·., 

60 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BELOW FAIR 
' ... TRADE MINIMUM ~;:LICENSE SUSPENDED~; FOR 10 DAYS J . LEss·: 5 FOR' PLEA 0 

In .. the Matte·~.:<~f· :bis~ip.linary 
Proceeding~ against 

MANU.EL STEINE'ELD !·.·: 

326 · _- :11th· AvenuB·>.·· 
.;._:Pat~rson 4, .. No.Jo; 

) 

) 

)' 

Hold.er of Plenq._;ry Retail Di stri-:- .. · .. · . ) L: ... 
bution Lie ens~· D.~.90 ;.: if3sued by, the:: 

·' \,:; 

.:· CQNCLUSI ONS 
. ··AND ORDER 

Boar.d of . Alcohoii c B.eyerage Cont17_pl · ) 
of ?8~ . Cft y .. o.~( Paterson o .·. .. -: .... 

-; -.,.- ...... -:- "'.7'.
1
:; - - ·:--" - - ~ 7t'.:""." ·:-·,-) , ;.',··- .... :L· 

Manuel .st~in.fe1,.d; P~fei:idant-licensee j Pro. s~-~ ... ~ 
Ed~kr~ Fo Ambrose, Esq., appe~ring for Diy~$iQn .of .Alcoholic 

· · ·.Be~e~age ContrQl·o 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ ..... ~ 

~ ".; .. · . . {.·~ . _; : . .• 

' .. 

· Defendant-:pleads· .non· vult ~6· a, charg~ ·'.e,lleging that he sold 
alcoholic beverages belo,;,; th€:-:_.1Yifnimun1. consum~r price i~ violation of 
Rule. 5 of· Statd. ::F~egula-tion.s No~ 300 · · <,. · 

. . . ' ' .' . !- . • • .• :""j : . ~ ' 

On Marc:h ·15.; 1950, defe.ndant sold at retail a ca~e::.:of .32~ounce 
bottles of Beverwyck Beer for _the sum· of ~3030, pl~~ deposit Qf 75¢, 
making a ·tota·l=·o'fl ~4005., ··· .. The 'then effe·c.tive minimum.re5ale'"' . .Cconswn.er) 
price,· as publishe:ci in a pamphlet· issued by the State P~.vi·s.i'-c;/ri'.qt ... · · .. 
Alc0holic Bevera·ge Gontrol:-_:arid ·-'effective ·.January ~r, · 195:c:Y;.· ; .. wa,~{··*;J~'.50. ... .' 
per case, plus a'-cl.e.posit· o·f 75¢~ makirig"'"a: total of .. $4o2.5o.· ·. :. · .. :.-

Defendant alleges that :·fie' cti·d ·:riot ·1knovi \he" item was._ .subj'·ect ·to 
Fair -Trade o That is no excuse .. 

. . r, 
..; . . :. . ·-.~ . 

Defendant. has no. p;·eviou~ ad.judic·ated·,·red·o~d o.,_ .T ·:shali ·3µ'.sp'~nd; .. ~: 
his ·1ic'ense f·or ten days·~ Five days· :wfll be· re.nittt'ed }'or: tpe: .. .plea·· .. 
entered herein, leaving.-·:·a ne·t ·suspens:i:on of .fi'y:e· .da:yso· Re ·.BE(C.ker1

,· .•. 

Bulleti.n s:65 ," Item 1,, : · : ··>t · '· .- .. - ·.·· ,, ·-: · ·· ·· -' · ·· ·,.: '.' 

Accordingly •.. ~t is 1 .9n.ithis 27th day of ~arch, 1950,, 
·, -'· · .. i '· 

.ORDERED that Plenary ·RBtail Distribution License D~6o, issued by 
the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of Paterson to 
Manuel Steinfeld, J2$ - 11th Avenue~ Paterson~ be and the same is 
hereby suspended for five (5) days, commencing at 9~00 aomo April 3~ 
1950~ and terminating at 9:00 aomo April 8, 19500 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 



PAGE ~; BULLETIN 871 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ORDER.POSTPONING EFFECTIVE DATES bF 
SUSPENSION a 

... i .. 3:. 

In the Matter of Discipli.nary: : 
Proceedings· against . ·.· ·:.r 

) 

JAMES LEFFLER and STEVEN JYIRVICHIN 

~~w~~tm~~t N? v~;i:~ . . ". ·: _; .< : /.. , )' 

H~ld~i 6f Plehary Retail:Consumption ~ 
License. C-439~ issued by-·:'-the ..... < .. 

Municipal. Bqar9- of Alcoholic ... :·' .. : 
Beverage C6ritrol of the City bf1 
Newarko · · · 

·):;. : 
t . 

' ~ . . : .. ~ . 

A . ··1. :-- ~ 

·.·, 

Myron Po Maurer; .E.sq o, Attorney for Petitioners o 
_/~ ' :' I 1··· . 

. t. 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ ·.· r, 

ON PETITION 
0 R D E R 

On March 17~ 1950,. the license held by the petitioner-defendants 
herein was: -~ms pended .for\ a period~.,-of -twe.nty· days; commencing at 2 ~00 
aomo Jv'larc'h 29:; 19500 .. :"' ....... '.-!.: .. ,._:. 

Petitioners have filed a verified petitio~ w~erein it appears 
that, prior to March 17, 1950, and, in.fact, prior to the date on 
which they received a copy of the charges mentioned in said Conclu­
sions, the defendants had made commitments for the use of their 
licensed premises for a social affair to be held on April 9, 1950, 
and for-another social affair to be h~ld on April 10, 1950 as a sick 

, b@nefi t by a group of friends of .. the s'1ck persona It further appe·ars 
that a large number of tickets have be.en sold to the general public 
for both these affairs and considerable sums of money have been spent 
by the sponsors of the social affairs aforesaid in the printing of . 
tickets and the advertising of the social events; that the expected 
attendance by the general public is large; that ,it ~s-impossible at 
this late d~te to secure a suit~ble place, other~h~ri the l~censed 
premises of the petitioners.? to which the social events can be trans­
ferred~ and that large numbers of the general public would be· greatly 
inconvenienced if the affairs were either transferred to another 
:Place or postponed.. Said petition further reauests that the suspen-
sion hereinabove be stay~d for the two ·days :aforesaid and ~hat the 
said two days be added to the end of tne·suspension periodo 

. Giving -due : corisideratiort·"::to · t.he, allegat~ons of the verified peti­
tion aforesaid.Land finding ·that .. considerable.ihardship will affect 

· nume~ous. innocent. per-sons by the: suspension .of· .. defendants 9 license 
:bn the ~fore~aid dates of· April 9 and A~ril 10, 1950.? 

It is, on this·27th:day of March, 1950, 

ORDERED that the 'Suspension: ..of: twenty days, rwretofore, _;imposed in 
these proceedings shall commence at 2~00 aom~:March 29, 1950 and con­
tinue in effect until 2:00 aomo A~ril 9, 1950·; ihat there~tter said 
suspension .shall·· be li:fted .unt;il 2 _~ 00. ·E:om o ... April 11, 1950., when it 
shall again~becbme effective and continue in eff~ct until.i:OO aomo 

.. _April. ?_O, 1950 o 

·, 

ERWII\( Bo HOCK 
:D:ire·ctor ... 

'\ . .'' :·-~: 
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DISCIPLINARY.. PROCEEDINGS - STATE BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR LICENSEE -
VIOLATION!OFRULEs··4(a) ANIY 5(b) OF STATE REGULATtONS N00·39 -
LICENSE _SUSPENJ:?ED-~_.FQR, 5 'DAYSo '. 

In the Matter: of Di~·ciplj.nary < 
· · Prob~edings:~gains~ ' · 

MAX MILASK ·. 
T/a Neptune Distributors 

· 3·coo~er Street· 
~vestmortt, No Jo, 

·"' ·. 

Holder of State Beverage Distri- ) 
britor~s License SBD-121, is~ued by 

:.-~.":bh:e·: bir.ect:or ot the Di vfslorr of ) . 
Alcoholic Beverage Cont~olo 
- - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - ~ ~ 

CONCLUST.ONS 
AND ORDER 

David Novack, Esqo, Att6rney fbr Defendant-li~BnseBc; 
Anthony Meyer, Jre, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controlc 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
~-

Defend ant has pleaded Q.Q.g;vult to the foll-owing charges~ 

Hl o On August JO, September 10-~ Sept.ember 15 ~ Septeni.ber · 22, -' . 
and October 7, 1949, you sold and~deliv~red alcoholic 
beverages not for payment in cash on delivery to New 
Jersey retail licensees ----, which licensees were, at 
the t_ime of saiq _deliveries, li-st:ect· on the Default List .. 
,Pf ,the State Di~isibn of Alcohnlic Be~erage Control,.··iri 
'that you made deli VE?,ries" of beer. ·on said dates to sa,id · 
retailers on credit; in violation of R~le 4(a)· of State 
Regulations Noa J9c . 

!i2~ .·On. October 2S and November 11, 1949, both dates being 
· · more· than three .·days after a Ne\.v Jersey retail licensee 

became in default to you pursuant to Ru.le 2(a) of State 
Regulations N6o 39, you failed ~6 file ~ith the Director 

.·of _Alcoholi~~everage Control a notice of such default 3 

in tha..t:you ·failed to notify the sii~·Director that 
ret.ail··lice_nqees ---- had failed. to .. make pay~ent fqr beer 
~elivered to them by you on September 22, 19~9-and October 
7, 1949, respectively; in violation·of Rule 5(b) of State 
-Regul_ations ·'.Noo 39·o>: · · ...... .-: . _. 

~'3·o On:_,thirty-f_iy:e -da:te._._s .. _bet·ween March 1, 1949 and ·Novembe.r, }, 
1949, you sold ~rid delivered alcoholic ;b~verages not fo~­
payment in. cash on deliyery to .New· Jersey r_~tail.: lic·ense·e· 
·._ __ ..;, ,. wh~ ch .. lipe.µsee was 1:·: ·:at: :i;>he .ti~e of. sa~.d -~del:L~eri-,es, 
listed ori the Default.List of the State Div~sion of Alco-

.. : ~o~.i c; ·Be-ver-,ag~~- C10.q_trol;· .. i~ that· :YO\l- made· de.liveries: :of 
. :·h~_er .on ·' sa.._id .da:t.e s _;_tp s_aid r8:tai'.1E?r on ere di t ~ .:t.n ·viola­

. :: t,i <?:D of Ru.le .4.(.a). pf .-St0:t e Regulation$-· No o 3 9 ~ n .. · , · 
. '· .. . . . . . . . 

':oef'endant alle_ges tp"a£ }he. Violations :S:~t'..:fO'rt.h :in -,th~ charges 
occurred by·reason of a ~60~ bciokkeepiiig.sy~t~~~··and that he.has · 
changed the bool\keeping systemo · 

Defendant was ~iven an opportunity to obtain a_special permit 
(see Bulletin 749, Item~ 1 and J1o Having failed to do so, the 
present proceedings were institutBdo 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated recordo Under all the cir­
cumstances, and considetirig th~'pl~a entered herein~ I shall suspend 

. defendantws .license for a period of_ five dayso · 



···P-1~1.Ql7_.· ._:l:O·L:.·; ... · ." 
... ~ - •.,1 !" :·.--. 
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' . ' ' '· /°!;.;· ~\?':_:!\'?' ~IT/i'L . , .. > ., . . . . 
Accordingly, it is, oi1 t'hi ~ - 12~th .da.Y r'6f:'.:Marc~;r, :195_0, 

')' :.:~ '~=·· J . I . . •. '• 

ORDERED that State Beverage DistribJ,B·.g;~~ s :Li.ce~se SBDr·~:~1, 
issued by the Director of the Di vision of<A;Lc9boli,_e. .,+3evera~e : Control 
to Max Milask j t/ a Neptune Vistri but ors, for. premi§:e·s·· 3 · C.oop_er S-:treet j 
Westmont~· he. -apP, the same is hereby suspended' ·ror-- f.ive--··.( 5} qays, 
commenG-ing:;.at.·.'~f~OO aomo April 10, 1950, and terminati~g at 7~00 aomo 
.April 15, 19500- -~ ... :' ·; .... \ .. 

ERWIN B o •. ··~OC°K.-·. 
_'. ... Director o · 

: . 

·'. i'; 
\...:·." 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING~ - MI~£ABE£g~-~EER ±A~~~.iICENSE·-su~PENDED 
FOR 3 pA:~S, LES~ 1 FOR PLEA o ~~' ·":: ": ... .. · .. !._. - · . · . . . 

In the Mat·ter of Dis.ciplinary 
Proceedings against 

. ~BRAUN 9 S~TAVERN 1 _ INCo 
. . . 289-291 Glehvv"ood Avenue. 

··, ) ... "' .· 

) 

,.' · · ... ,Bl_o_om:t;':Leid, .. N ~.-·Jo., . · -..::-.~ ·· 
.:. ~ ... . ".. . . . .. ·: : . . . ~-·: ·. ..~ .. . . . ·. . .:: . . . . .. · . . ) . 

.. Holder· of Plen-~r-Y Retail Qpns-µwp- .. _ .. : .. ·~-'"· 
.· . tiorY License c-i, :issu.ed Q.Y th.~ .. ,, ' f· 

. TOv\rYl. c??ncil of.' t~e ir·o~:!·: .o.f.." ··:.;--.. .... . . -
· . Bl·oomfi eld o • · .· :. . . · .· ·· )· · ~-- . 

G'o'~J-CLUSIOJ;JS 
AND ORDER 

i ...... _:_· --- .-. -· .· _ _,.:_. ~ .... ...... : :.:~: - ·--· .• ··~~!:· ___ . - - . :·:._ - -~ 

William .Huck/·.~:r.~ ,-.: Esqo·; AttorD::t?'Ji: for .-De:fend,an·t:-licenseeo 
Edward Fe. A~br,ose;·- Esq .. j. ·?PP~§.t'iryg::~:f-or Dtvisi¢ . .n.::oJ ·Alcoholic 

· ·.·. · ·. · · .-:·.;·,;·EBverag~ .··oo~trol o 

·· '. . ThB Q.et\~:ridant pT~kded ndrt v:1ilt to· a cparge· that on ,~1arch 10, 
~- .->19.5q ··1 ~ posses·sed a ri1i~l.$bele,d;. ~ tap~· in ·1 ts tavernj in violation 

G_f_ ... Rul~f·l of Stat_e Regu1atioris:.~No .. ~ 22\.. . 
. ·~ ..;. . .• - . . .. -· . ~ .:· . . '. . . . ··; -~: •. . . . 

,::· _;:---_:· .:·Xrt: );_.Bc·:>age~t·j · on. r.i}utine ~inspection of defendant 9 s licensed prem­
,. · "'. '-;ise.s1 :o_n 't,h~,· .. -day· in que·'.sticinj'· f.ound :th.13-t beer was being drawn from a 

barr'el mar:ked_;·.l'iRubsam .and HorrinanD:'~: t.h:rough ·two spigots labeled 
~IJ(ruegerH o 

- .·_·? ;.. ; . ·. - -· . 

.... _ Defe·ridant ha.s no previous ad.judicated~-recordo Its-license 
·- •. :· .. : , :. thE:\r.·efore will' ·be susp~nded. 1for; · Q.. ~peri,ac:i of three days, less one day" s 
,._,._,; ·' . ·.·remi~·sion fo.r the_ plea ·erit-er.e-d h8.re.in, .-'or;:-:.a net suspensi·on of two 
· ,. , " ·.:.dEiy's~:--~·.::Re Badyna, :f),ullet>ih"?97, Item _5 o • · · , .· · 

. ·:=.··A:~bordingly,_ ':i.t.".is, -«Bri .. thi:s. 2Sth":day df March, 1950j 

.. · O~;EI\ED that Pl~nary R~ail ~onsimiPiion License C-1, issued by 
. ·_._..t~,-1~. Tovm . Council .·of· the ·Town -.:qf· .Bloomfield to ·Braun is Tavern, Inc o·,· 

·,2S.?-,?·9I Gl~·nwood._:Avenu.~.~ Bloomfield~ he .'.and ·the' same is hereby suspen­
.ded -ror a 12er~q,d.-.. of ;two. (2-).::d'ays_._,. ·.· c..omrnencing at 2 ~ 00 a oillo . t. pril 4' 
1950j and terminatirt~- at 2·:00 ~o~~ A~ril_~j 19500 · 

: ...... 

. ~ .. · . . . 

·. 
·:···.>-

~ ~- : . : _· :· ~. "· . ' 
•, 

:.~~ :t.:· ~ r·~:~r .. -~ ~ .... 

ERWIN Be HOCK 
Director a 

. ' '. 
I'\.· 

t' ... :. ·" 
,,_l 1 • 

• -'l···· 

. ... 
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DISCIPLINARY ·PROCEE.DING.s '-· · LEviDNESS · AND~-1~'.iMORAL · ACTIVITIES 
( PROCURIN"G FEMALES. FOR 'PROSTITUTION A.ND SOLI.CITATION FOR 
'PR6s~rtUTION) ~ HOST~SS ~ SAL~.·Ta INTOXICATED.PERSON -,LIC~NSE 
.. REY9$~D· 0 . ! • . . •• . .. -~ ..• ,_ ...... •• ..... ... • . • .• 

'.t-n .. th~e:~~·Matter ·of ,·Discipliri~_ry .. ·:: 
·pfoceedin~s agairtst · ·· · · 

···.J.· BENJ>IIE · BALDINO .... AND . 
'.CONCLUSIONS 

t~Nb ORDER-
. MICHAEL PANASIUK.. . 

T/~· BUDDY 1 S BAR.&''PIZZ~RiA 
lQ iiist 'st~eet · ·· 
Lodi, No Jo, 

) 
)Ioi.de.:rs o'f' :Plen<:;\ry Retail Corisump-

" tio:rf Licens.E?: C~2·6,· i.ssued. by'._the . ·) 
"IV~ayor ·and Cound_l of the Bofo'ugh 

·· .... o.f Lodi" · · 
. " .. - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - - - - -

Ni.chqlas A" Carella, E.$.q", Attorney for Defendant-Ii ce,nsees" 
~d..wB:r9.. F" Anibro.se, Esq o:·, appe,:aririg for Division of Alc.oho1i c 

' ·' ·. Bever_~ge· Control." 
r ' I ~ 

' 

; ~ 

.. 

. ; 

, Defendap.ts ,. served" with ch ... a~.ges 8.lleg.fng ~·~ ·". 

n1·" · On Friday· night· ·Janu?,ry 13. and e·arly Satu;rd'ay. morning 
··~January 14, 1950j ·and on Saturd~y night J~ri~ary 14; 1950, 

· = · ..;and on di yers other dat~s pri.or thereto, .. you.·, allowed, per-: 
mi.tted and suffere'd lewdness and immoral ac;fi vi ties in· and 
~pan your lic~~sed premises, ~i~~,· pr6curin~·fema~es fpr.· 
purposes of prostitution~ solf.c1 t:a.tion for prostitution 
and the maintertance of a place.for the making of assigna­
tions;.l~ viola~~on.of Rule 5 of.St~t~ Regulati9ns Nao 20 .. 

1''20 On divers dat~§ between Decemb~f· 14," 1949, ·and January 14, 
.. =t-950' . you. sold arid' di'stri buted, .. upon. and about.· your licensed 
·premise~~ coritra6eptiv~s and ¢¢ntra6eptive devices; in vio-
lation of Rule 9 of State Regtilationi Noo 200 · 

. n3 o On Friday. night, January .13 , .. 1950, you c;:illowed, pe:rmi tted 
·and stiffered Mary---~, a. fem~le·employed ~n·you~ licensed 
premises, to accept b.e.verq·ges · a"t the expense :of and as a 
gift from cust0mers ·and .:Pa.trans; in vio12.tl.o'n of: Rule 22 
of State Regulation~ No~ 200 

n40 ... On Friday night, J~nuary 13, 1950," y·ou .sqld,' .serve.d a~d 
:eeli vered, an.ct allo.w:ed,· permitted and suffered the service 

... :·and delivery'of alcohcili~ beverages~to one· '~ohnny' a p~r­
." ·. s:on .. who was actually 9r:- apparently .intoxicated _and allowed, 
· · ·1, permitted .·and .suffereQ. 'the consumption 'of alco·npi~c ·bever-

. ages ~y sue~ p~rson upon your, lic~nsed premises; ·in 
:_,;: violation· of Rule 1 of State Regula~ions-· No o 20 .. 

. ~ . . . . 

.... ~ ... 5.:o.·.: .. ·:on -Friday .. ni-gh~ i·>J~anuary~ J-3, and. ea.~ly, Sa.turQ.ay morning 
<·:~.:: .. ·· '~~nuary 14;: 195.0. ·and o.n. Saturday n.i'ght, January. 14, 1950 
··· ... ;_:_:._ a.nd on divers other .. dates .prior .;thereto, you sold,- serve.ct 

. , .... ·:-:-.!.and' delivered ·and allowe"d' permi tteCi. and suff.er~d th.e. " 
service and delivery of alcoholic bever~ges, directly 6r 
indirectly, .~t y.our l~c.en9ed. prem.:i_ses., :. to.: Mary .. ~--:--., -a 
person under the age ·of twenty~on·e (21) ·years, and allowed, 
per~itted and ·suffered the-.con$umption of alcoholic·~bever­
ages. by such person. "Upon your· 1icens·e.d premises.:~ ·in" 
viola~ion of Rule.i of.State· R~gulat~ons.N?.o 20~i' · 

... 
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.·,:.· 

eriter.ed a ple-p.:· o;f :'.not· guilty in" advance· of ·,,.the h~ .. a:r~.ng ·~ate.; 
. . . :. ' ~ . . 

.' i :· ._, ·. .. •'. · .... , " 

On tne hearing day, the Division moved that charges d~signated 
H2il and 11 5v1 above be nolle prossed . becay.se ~b~ wi tnesse.s to suppo.rt 
such charges could not be found to be subpoe~~ed to attend and tes-. 
tifyo No reason appearing to t~e·contrary, ·a rule of nolle prosegu1 
as to the said· charges i 12H and H 5n shall be and hereby is entered 0 

Defendanta, admitting that the facts as disclosed 
·sion9s ~rivestig&t~ve reco~d could not be contro~erted, 
permitted to withdraw the •inot guiltyiv plea and enter a· 
ivguiltyn to charges designated iilii, 11 3'' and vi4i~ aboveo 
was acceptedo · 

by ~he Divi­
asked to be 
plea of 
Said plea 

The lewdness and immoral ~ctivities all~ged in the ch~rges, 
and admitted by the plea, consisted of solicitation.by females for 
the purpose of prostitution, procuring (by one of the lic.ensees) 
females for the purpose of .prostitution, all on th~ licens~d prem­
ises, .an~ the maintenance of a place for the makin~ of assignations 0 

. " 
It is not riecessary to relate the sordid details -0f the 

~ 1 procuringH and ii soliciting\'~ a Suffice to ·say Bennie Baldino offered 
to furnish two of the Division9s agents a female for the pu~pose of 
their sexual npleasureho Pursuant to said offer, he introduced the 
agents to several womeno: Eventually, one of the·agents, upon the 
solicitation of ·one of the women, left the premis~s £or the:avowed 
purpose -0f engaging in'prostitutiono· The purpose·was ·interrupted· 
b.efore· actually commenced. after the a.gent and the pr.ostitute left 
th~ premis~~o This .latter occurrericej ·o~·Jari~ary 14, was the climax 
of irt~~~tigations covering the time.mentioried in the complaint, 
during all of which tfme the stid prostitutes were. observed making 
contact with and leavinithe'. p~Bmise~ with 6the~ mal~ patrons,·via 
the .. front door or by the rear door, apparently for the.purpose of 
prostitution and returning after. a ;short interval·o 

On the night of January 13 ~ one M.ary. ~----, working on the 
licensed premises; was observed accepting beverages at the .expense 
of various. customers and .patrons· of the li.censed businesso .. It was 
also observed that one 11 JohnnyH; a person app0rently intoxicated, 
while in· such condition was served &lcoholic· beverages by Bennie 
Baldino a ·· 

There fs no doub.t. tha"t the· illegal activities were carried on · 
with the full. knowl·edge: \·of"]VIic.hael Panasiuk, the other partner, 2.nd 
that Bennie· Baldino ~ctually partiqipated ·in the interdicted actso 

. The privilege of .selling- alcoholic bev·erages at retail .. to the 
public, one granted to· the· few and· denied to the many, Paul Vo 
Gloucester, 50 NoJoLo 585, ·must. be exercised in the public interesto 
There C?-n be .no~. question. thc:;.t ·such practices as here.in disclosed 
must not be pe~mitt~d·to exist on ·licensed premiseso Re Sengebush, 
Bulletin 311; Item. 8~ and cases citedo · The operator of a liquor 
licensed bus~ness is charged. ·With the responsibility of operating 
the business in ·a proper mannero His interest, financial or other­
wise,. cannot prevail over. public interesto Grant Lunch Corpe Vo 

Driscoll2 129 NoJoLo 408~ ~ffo Grant Lunch Corpo v~ Driscoll, 130. 
N°J 0 Lo 5540 T~e operations'.rlescribed herein lead to ·6nly one con­
c~usion, ioe., t~at the· defendants ar~ not prcper perions to hold a 
liquor lice,ns,e.o I. Bhp.111, ··therefore, revoke the defendants' license 
effectiv.e· i~e.di..a;t~.lyo· . · 

. . . 

' Ac.q':?rding~y,. it is, on: th~s .. 28.th day of March, ·1950, · 

ORDERED th~t Plenary Retail Consu~ption License ~-26, {~sued by 
the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Lodi to Bennie Baldino and 
Michael Panasi~k, t/a BuddyYs Bar & Pizzeria, for premises 10 First 
Street, Lodi, be and the same is hereby revoked, effective immediatelyo 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Dir-ector o 
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i1 o . nrscrPLINAR.Y· PROCEEDINGS. - BALE oF AiCoH011c-. BEV .. ERAGEs· 'BEtbw FAIR 
. TRA"D.E, TYI:tN!MUI{·. - LI_;QENSE. SUSPENDED FOR- io· ~DAYS·, LESS 5 F_9f( PLEA o 

. . • .•.. ~= .... 

In ~he Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings again?t. 

DAVID DANKNER 
T/a D~ Do. WINE ~'LIQUOR 
49 Market.· S.tree.t,_ · 
Passaic, No J., 

Holder of Plenary Ret~il Distribu­
tion License D-13, issu~d by ·the 
Board of Commissioners of the 
City of Passaic,, 

) 

) 

) ' 

) 

-- ) 

.:-'' .. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND·ORDER 

.··,. 

David Dankner; Defendant-licensee, Pro· Seo· .~··. .. . 1 _ ..... :·· 

Edward Fo Ambrose, Esq,~ appearing'for Diitsion·or Aldoholic· 
· ··· · Beverage Control o · 

. .-·: 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant pleaded non vul t to a charge _a.~l~ging that. he·. sold 
alcoholic. bev.~rages ._at retail .. fo·r a pr.ice· be1ow~ tlie. minimu~ c-onsum.er 
price, in v.ioiat.i"o:n. of Rule 5 .of Stat~~ Regulations No .. 30 .,, ·.-

On March ·9 ,·· · l950, ·the licensee sold a. 4/ 5 qu2crt bott;;l.e _.of: .. 

Kinsey Gold Lao·E21 Blended Whiskey- to ·each ·of two agents of .the St.ate 
Di vision of .Ale oho.lie. Beverage c·ontroY . .:..~-··one for the _·_price .or sun1 · 

·of ~~3 "75. ~·the. other for. $3 o 740 T.he minimum consumer price f9r the 
·bever,age".mentioned above, as ·listed in the:'.then curr.~nt HJA_st of · 

. Minimum .. Re sq.le Pri cesn, effective January' 1; .1950 ~ . was $3? 99., · · .. · 
. ~ r .. . ·: ·. .· . . . . . . : . . . . . . . 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record" .. I shall :-suspend the 
licensE? for te_n. day~-~; Remitting :Ti ve ·da~ys for the plea will leave. a . 
net suspension 6f' five days"· Re Alevras~ Bulletin 858, Item 7 o 

. Accordingly, !it is, on this<29th ,day o·_~f· J.VI.ar·c.h.,':·i9~o.~·: 

.. ORDERED th~~ Pi~nary Retail Distritiution Lic:en~'~ D~l3,. issued 
by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Passaic to·David Dankne~ 
t/ a Do D" Wine .& Liqµo:r,. for -pr·emises 49 ~Market Street, Passai"c; be 
and the same .is her~by suspended for a period of five (5) days;. 
commencing at 9~00 a .. m~ ·J,,.pril:·10·, 1950,·. anct··terminating at 9~00· a.~nL · ·· 
April 15, 19500 · · · . . .... · · , '>-', ·.·. ._ .... 

•.. ' ~ "· 

.• ; ·· •. > 

... : . . 

• .': :. 'I·,!.. ,'I \, ••· :i, ; -. l •' •· J .: ,. 

ERVJIN;: B ~-:.~:·HOCK . 
· ··birec'tCir o _..'. 

; \ ·. 

.,· 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS :-- , SALE Jf ~.kLCOHOLIC .BEVERAGES:. ':BELOW 
FAIR TRADE MINIIVIUM - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR IO) DAYS, LESS-. 5. FOR 
PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

.;,_ 

CHARLES BARCIA and JOSEPH BARCIA 
T/a ROKAY BEVERAGE COMPANY . -

CONCLUSIONS 
·AND ORDER. 

733 Main Avenue 
Passaic, No Jo, ') 

J Holders of Plenary Retail .Disti{~ ·­
bu~ion · 1icense n-11, ·iss~ed bj the 
Board of Commi·ssioners of. .the>: ) 

~ .- - ) 
City of Passaico 

Defendant-licensees, by Charles Barcia, Partnere . 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqo, appea~ing for .. D~vision of Alcoholic 

· Be~erage Controlo 
". ~ . . . 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

-" Defendants have pleaded non vul t ·",.t,o· a charge alleging that 
they."sold 9,lcoholic bever$ges at r.eta.il" below: the· minimum c·onsumer 
price, in violation of Rule 5 of .gtate R~~ul~ti~ris Noa .jOo · 

On March 13, 19.59j ·.t~B.c··ag.~nt~s~:were,present:.·in defendants9· 
premises when a customer .Purchased· fi'om Charl:es" Barcia· .(one· of the 
licensees) a pint bottle.o~,~insey Silver, Label Blended Whiskey for 
the sum of $2ol0o· The minimum consum.~r. pri9e·:of said ftem.? as set 
forth in list of prices eff~cti ve. January ·1, ·19.50, is ~2 o 25 o Charles 
Barcia verbally admitted the·~iolationo · · · 

Th~·minimu~ pe~alty ior: a ~ai~ Trade~iolation is ten <layso 
See Bu~let.in 792, Itell1 ;9,~::" .· .. 

DeferJ..dants have no p.rior adj'udicat.e-d recor.d o I shall suspend 
defendants' 'licen~e foi.t~n days, les~ five days for· the ptea, 
leaving a net suspensi6n ~f fiV~ dayso 

. '': 

Accordingly, it is.? on this 29th day of March',· ::1950;: 
. . 

ORDERED that Pi~pary R~tail Distribution License D-11, issued 
by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Passaic to Charles 
Barcia and Joseph Barcia, t/a Rokay Beverage Company, for premises 
733 Main Avenue, Passaic, be and the ~ame is hereby suspended for 

·five (5) days, commencing at 9~00 aomo April lOj) 1950, and terminating 
·at 9:00 aomo April 15, 19500 

ERWIN Bo . IiOCK 
Directoro 
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13/ .APPELLATE DECISIONS - QUINLAfr.ET :ALS,, .v·~ .NEWARK.AND SIEGENDORF.9 
.BABTELMES AN.D.RICHARDSONo :'·,;. , ' . 

GEORGE QUINLAN, ALICE L .. HALL, 
JAMES Se MA~CH,. et al .. , 

.. . ~· .. ; .. • . -Appellants, 

-vs-
MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGE CONTROL OF THE CITY.OF. 
NEWARK, and ANNA SIEGENDOR~, 
ALBERT BARTELMES and SARAH E .. 
R~CHARDSON, 

) 

)" 

} 

) . 

. ·_ ' ) . 
Respondentso 

- - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - -· -)· 

. . 

. . \' 

· O}i . APPEJ.L 
- -b'.R D E -R 

. '.\. 

No appearance on b_eh_~l#> of Appe_llant s .o. _ _. · .. f 

~. 

Charles t.Iand1e;r .. , .. E:sq .. _, - by Mich~el. -Br~i.:tkopf, ·~.sq .. ,. At:tor.ney f-or. 
· Respondent Munici_p01 Board. of: .Al.poholic Beverage_ Controlo -

Samuel S,, Sai ber, Esq.,, Attorney for Respondents Anna· s~·~gendorf., 
-Albert Bartelmes and Sarah E o Richardson., · ·. ··" .- · . . .· .. ;_···. ·.· 

. BY THE DIRE:OT.·JR.~ ... · . 

. This is ... a.n -··appeal fr~~,· the.-:·~~-~iop .. o_f t:tie .. :fVIµ'r1icipal · Bo~rd'.:·~f 
Alcoholie Beverage Control of tfie:Ci~y of Newark in gran~ing ~trans~ 
fer of a plenary_ rBtail distributiqn license frpm 4~5 M~Car~er 
.Hig~11ay to Jl7 Ve'r~nha Avenue,. 1Jewark.. ' f i · -~ ·. · .· -~· . 

. : .--On. :the day ·.tht.~ ·ap.peal ·was:. sch~duled to- be ·.heard.',, a riot~:~~ 
address~d tq_·m·e. was·.-~ece,iyeQ.·.-by·.United- .States mq.il to the effect· that 
th~ ~pp~llants did riot desire to proce~~ with said.appe~lo . . 

. ··:( . r ~ ,· 

At ... tbe ti~e and.pl~ce_.f{xed fo~ hearing-~he app~llarits ·di~ not· 
appear_" to I?rosecute ~he. appec3_1 f~{le.d i:n this _·matt~r.o'.·· ::. · 

f ,' • : 

Pursuant to "Rule io of. Sta:t~--Regulations No." 15, t_he within 
appeal is nismis.sed -for ~aqk of p:rose'cutiono ·. . . 

Accordi_ngly, .it ·is, on -tb.i$ :JOt;;h _day Qf MarGfi,. 1950, .. 
. ' ' -. ~ 

·ORDERED that tl1e ·appeal he_re_-in b~ .~;:qd· the. $·ame.- is ~ere by 
dism:i,ssed., · · ·· , . 

ERWII\I .B". -HOCK'--·". 
Dire·ct-or·o .· ·· 

' . 

14., STATE LICENSES ~ N~J APPLICATIONS FILEDo 

Lawrence Warehouse Company 
Market and.Fillmore_Stso~ Glouce~ter City, No J~ 

Application for Pu·bliQ. ~~·:J·arehouse License filed March 22, 1950" 

Drevrrys Limited UoSoA .. · Thc·o·:-; _,. 
1408 Elwood Avea, South Bend, Indian8o 

Application for Limited Wholesale License filed.March 23, 19500 

Bertram_ .E o Kloidt and l\fi cholas· Ro Krausz er, t/ a K & K Beverages 
Hurffville Road,, ·Almonesson, No Jo . 

· Application filed March 24, 1950-_for transfer of State Beverage 
Distributorvs License SBD-39 from Edw·ard Anthony Wolk:)wicz_o 

G0_ralq Fonsetto, t/a Fonsetto Trucking Service 
1 Fost~r·Street, Bergenfield, Ro Jo 

Application for Transportation License filed March 30, 19500 

John Po D~ Spagna, ~/a-De Spagna Motor Service C2. 
135 Front Sta, New York, No Yo . 

Application for Transportation License filed March 31, 1950° 
F.RHTi\T R _ Hnr.K 
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15 o DISCIPLINARY·. PROCEEDINGS - .. SALK.·OF· =AL.COHOLI c° BEVERAGES BELON FAIR 
TRADE MINIMUM - Lr'CENSE SUSPENDED FOR,. io: p~YS j · LESS . 5 FOR PLEA j, 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings a~~inst 

1. • 

ALEXANDER-LUGOWE & PETER LUGOWE 
T/~ puMDEE .LIQU6R SHOP 
133 Passaid Str~et · 
Passa!d, No Jo, · 

! 
Holders of Pl~n~ry Retail.Distri~ 
bution License D-19, .is~ti~d.~i. 
the Board of Comrhissicners df the 
City of Passaico 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

, .. ) 

. ..) 

~ 
·.;.- ;·:r 

)· 

. .. . . 

... · 

CONCLUSIONS 
I. AND 
ORDER 

Defendant.~Jic_en.sees.? by Alexa~der L_U:gow_e, 'P?-rtner·,,, 
Edward F o A.mbrose; ·,Esq o.~ · appearing ~or Di vi.sion of_- Alcoholic 

Beverage Control~. 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendants pleaded non vult to a charge alle~i~g that they sold 
alcoholic beverages below the minimum_consume:r price, in.violation 
of Rule 5. of' State···R~gulations·· ~~o o 3~ o · · · ·· 

. . . . .. . . 

On March 13, i9·50, Alexander Lugowe, one of the license~s 
herein, sold a pint bottle of PM DeLuxe Blended Whiskey for .. the.sum 
or price of $20200 The then effective minimum resale (consumer) 
price as published.in a pamphlet issued by the State Division of. 
Alcoholic Beverage C6ntrol and effective J~nuary 1, 1950, was $2~27o 

I • • 

Defendants have no previous adjudicated recordo I shall, there­
fore, suspend their license for the minimum period of ten dayso Five 
days will be remitt~d·because-of the plea ·entered-hereirt; leaving 2 

net_.suspension of fi~e dayso Re Fox~ Bulle~in S64, Ite~ 4o . 

Accordingly, it is, on thi·s 30th day of Ma.rch!I 1950·, · 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License D~l9, issued 
by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Passaic to Al.exander 
Lugowe ~Peter Lugowe, t/a Dundee-Liquor Shop, 133 Passaic Street, 
Passaic, be and the same is hereby suspended for a period ·of five 
( 5) days, commencing at 9~00· a .. mo April 10, 1950, .and terminatin·g at 
9~00 a .. ma April 15, 19500 

.f 

;· 


